BOARD OF HEALTH

TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH
MASSACHUSETTS 02035
www.foxboroughma.gov

2019 Fee Schedule

License period is from January 1* thru December 31* unless otherwise noted.

STATE HOUSING CODE
Trailer Coach Park, Cabins License
Motel/Hotel License and Inspection Fee:
0 - 50 units
51- 200 units
201- 500 units
501-1,000 units
1,001+ units
Conditions deemed to endanger, or to impair health and safety (410.750)*
Subsequent Re-inspections for (410.750)*
*These fees must be paid prior to scheduling the Board of Health re-inspection

TITLEV
Septic Hauler License:

Truck greater than 1,000 gallons

Truck less than 1,000 gallons

Non-pump Transport Trucks
Installers License
Disposal Works Application (Construction or Repair)
Disposal Works Application (Septic Component)
Abandonment Application (Any System or Component)
Percolation Test
Re-percolation Test
Title V Inspection Report Review Fee

Fine: Installation of septic system without an approved/stamped design
plan on work site

FATS, OILS, AND GREASE (FOG)

FOG Plan Review

FOG Permit (1 - 3 grease traps/interceptors)
FOG Permit (Over 3 grease traps/interceptors)
FOG Re-inspection Fee

ADDITIONAL LICENSE FEES

Animal & Fowl

Body Art Establishment

Body Art Practitioner

Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30)
Ice Rink w/combustible equipment

Private Well

Recreational Camps for Children

Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public)
Tanning Salon

$
$
$
$

10

210
310
510
810

$1,010

$
$

& B O L LB A S s

& B BB

B LA L O L L LS

150
150

100/each
50/each
50/each

100

200

100

100

200

100
25/report

100

50
50
200
50

10
500
100
25
100
100
250
100/each
100

1|Page




Tobacco and Nicotine Delivery Product Sales:

(Permit Year 2019) $ 175
(Permit Year 2020 and subsequent years) $ 250
Trash Hauler - Trash trucks and all roll off trucks $ 100/each
FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS
Food Establishment Permit Fee:
0-100 seats $§ 50
101-200 seats $ 250
201-500 seats $§ 500
501-1000 seats $ 800
1001+ seats $1,000
Bakery $ 100
Catering $ 100
Concession Stand $ 350
Frozen dessert, manufacturer of $ 50
Limited Food and/or Retail Food $ 50
Mobile Food* § 100
Mobile Beverage $ 25
Ice Cream Truck Mobile Vendor $ 100
Residential Kitchen $§ 50
Supermarket $ 800
Temporary Food Service Permit (maximum 14 days)* $ 50
Pantry $ 250
Vending $ 250
HACCP Inspection/Annual Review Fee $ 50
*The Board of Health/Agents reserves the right to deny the issuance of any
permit if an application is submitted less than 7 days prior to the scheduled event.
*Fees are required for all for profit and non-profit events:
Exemptions: Founder’s Day, Foxborough Churches, Foxborough Schools
PLAN REVIEW OR SITE INSPECTION FEES (All Categories) $ 200
Food (new, remodel, conversion), mobile food, motels/hotels, pools/spas,
tanning, and/or unspecified items requiring a plan review or site inspection.
(Limited Food/Retail Food Establishments Plan Reviews - Under the discretion
of the Health Director)
HEARING NOTICE
Hearing notice fees will be the sole responsibility of the applicant
RE-INSPECTION FEES (All Categories) $ 100
Subsequent re-inspection fee $ 50
LATE FEES (All Categories) $ 200

|

| In accordance with State/Local requirements, a late fee* will be charged if;
} An application is submitted within 30 days of planned opening/event
| An application is submitted within 30 days of permit expiration date
E *In addition to the License fee

| With the exception of:

I Founders Day Late Fee $§ 25
Animal & Fowl Late Fee (Effective January 1, 2015) $

FOXBOROUGH BOARD OF-HEALTH

. My’éz/.yww"z“‘\-i...AD e v

Todd Whitehouse, C]erl(:,,,»'.”"'ﬂ &

-

T Améﬁd‘ed\Date: September 17, 2018

2|Page




