

BOARD OF HEALTH TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH

MASSACHUSETTS 02035 www.foxboroughma.gov

2019 Fee Schedule

License period is from January 1st thru December 31st unless otherwise noted.

STATE HOUSING CODE		
Trailer Coach Park, Cabins License	\$	10
Motel/Hotel License and Inspection Fee:		
0 - 50 units	\$	210
51- 200 units	\$	310
201- 500 units	\$	510
501-1,000 units	\$	810
1,001+ units	\$1	,010
Conditions deemed to endanger, or to impair health and safety (410.750)*		150
Subsequent Re-inspections for (410.750)*	\$	150
*These fees must be paid prior to scheduling the Board of Health re-inspection		
TITLE V		
Septic Hauler License:	•	100/
Truck greater than 1,000 gallons	\$	100/each
Truck less than 1,000 gallons	\$	50/each
Non-pump Transport Trucks	\$	50/each
Installers License	\$	100
Disposal Works Application (Construction or Repair)	\$	200
Disposal Works Application (Septic Component)	\$	100
Abandonment Application (Any System or Component)	\$	100
Percolation Test	\$	200
Re-percolation Test	\$ \$	100
Title V Inspection Report Review Fee		25/report
Fine: Installation of septic system without an approved/stamped design	\$	100
plan on work site		
FATS, OILS, AND GREASE (FOG)		
FOG Plan Review	\$	50
FOG Permit (1 - 3 grease traps/interceptors)	\$	50
FOG Permit (Over 3 grease traps/interceptors)	\$	200
FOG Re-inspection Fee	\$	50
ADDITIONAL LICENSE FEES		
Animal & Fowl	\$	10
Body Art Establishment	\$	500
Body Art Practitioner	\$	100
Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30)	\$	25
Ice Rink w/combustible equipment	\$	100
Private Well	\$	100
Recreational Camps for Children	\$	250
Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public)	\$	100/each
Tanning Salon	\$	100

Tobacco and Nicotine Delivery Product Sales: (Permit Year 2019)		175	
(Permit Year 2020 and subsequent years) Trash Hauler - Trash trucks and all roll off trucks		250 100/each	
FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS			
Food Establishment Permit Fee:			
0-100 seats	\$	50	
101-200 seats	•	250	
201-500 seats	\$	500	
501-1000 seats	\$	800	
1001+ seats	\$1	,000	
Bakery	\$	100	
Catering	\$	100	
Concession Stand	\$	350	
Frozen dessert, manufacturer of	\$	50	
Limited Food and/or Retail Food	\$	50	
Mobile Food*	\$	100	
Mobile Beverage	\$	25	
Ice Cream Truck Mobile Vendor	\$	100	
Residential Kitchen	\$	50	
Supermarket	\$	800	
Temporary Food Service Permit (maximum 14 days)*	\$	50	
	\$	250	
Pantry Vanding	\$	250	
Vending HACCR Inspection/Appeal Review Fee	\$	50	
HACCP Inspection/Annual Review Fee	Ф	30	
*The Board of Health/Agents reserves the right to deny the issuance of any permit if an application is submitted less than 7 days prior to the scheduled ever *Fees are required for all for profit and non-profit events: Exemptions: Founder's Day, Foxborough Churches, Foxborough School			
PLAN REVIEW OR SITE INSPECTION FEES (All Categories)	\$	200	
Food (new, remodel, conversion), mobile food, motels/hotels, pools/spas,			
tanning, and/or unspecified items requiring a plan review or site inspection.			
(Limited Food/Retail Food Establishments Plan Reviews - Under the discretion			
of the Health Director)			
HEADING NOTICE			
HEARING NOTICE Hearing notice fees will be the sole responsibility of the applicant			
Treating notice tees will be the sole responsibility of the applicant			
RE-INSPECTION FEES (All Categories)	\$	100	
Subsequent re-inspection fee	\$	50	
Subsequent Te inspection fee	Ψ	•	
<u>LATE FEES</u> (All Categories)	\$	200	
In accordance with State/Local requirements, a late fee* will be charged if;	*		
An application is submitted within 30 days of planned opening/event			
An application is submitted within 30 days of permit expiration date			
*In addition to the License fee			
With the exception of:			
Founders Day Late Fee	\$	25	
Animal & Fowl Late Fee (Effective January 1, 2015)	\$	25	
	ŕ		
FOXBOROUGH BOARD OF HEALTH			
Todd Whitehouse, Clerk Amended Date: September 17, 2018			
Tout withtenouse, Clerk Amended Date: Septem	UCI	17, 2010	
and the second of the second o		2 P a	

2 | P a g e